OP \$365.00 2080725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM607451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Commercial Bank		02/14/2019	Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Bank	
Street Address:	13951 US HWY One	
City:	Juno Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33408	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2080725	ANCHOR BANK	
Registration Number:	2576454	ANCHOR TRUST	
Registration Number:	2470268	ANCHOR TRUST	
Registration Number:	2528133	ANCHOR BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Registration Number:	2528134	ANCHOR BANK, N.A.	
Registration Number:	2428123	ANCHOR BANCORP	
Registration Number:	2553385	ANCHOR BANK NA	
Registration Number:	2528188	ANCHOR BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Registration Number:	2428127	ANCHOR BANCORP, INC.	
Registration Number:	2978477	ANCHOR INVESTMENTS	
Registration Number:	2978478	ANCHOR INVESTMENTS	
Registration Number:	4448602	ANCHOR	
Registration Number:	5833649	ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK	
Registration Number:	5833950	ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7865944124

TRADEMARK REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0376

900578922

Email: cavila@arhmf.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher D Avila

Address Line 1: 2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1225

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher D. Avila

SIGNATURE: /Chris Avila/

DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Anchor Bank - Articles Name Change Amendment (00279475xB3A29)#page1.tif source=Anchor Bank - Articles Name Change Amendment (00279475xB3A29)#page2.tif source=Anchor Bank - Articles Name Change Amendment (00279475xB3A29)#page3.tif source=Anchor Bank - Articles Name Change Amendment (00279475xB3A29)#page4.tif source=Anchor Bank - Articles Name Change Amendment (00279475xB3A29)#page5.tif source=Anchor Bank - Articles Name Change Amendment (00279475xB3A29)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0377

P05000009991

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
	ldress)	
(, 12	,	
163	VIOL-1-17: VID1	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)	
·		
(D_	ocument Number)	
(50	odment Namber)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	J	
		i

Office Use Only



600322838266

02/25/13--01032--023 **52.50

19 FEB 21 AM 9: 19

Name Change

FEB 2 2 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007098 FRAME: 69/18/16

February 21, 2019

VIA INTEROFFICE MAIL

Ms. Diane Cushing Administrator Amendment Section Florida Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314-6327

Dear Ms. Cushing:

Please file the enclosed Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Anchor Commercial Bank, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida (3 copies), at your earliest convenience. The distribution of the certified copies should be as follows:

(1) One copy to: Office of Financial Regulation

Division of Financial Institutions

200 East Gaines Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0371

(2) One copy to: Christopher D. Avila, Esq.

Avila Rodriguez Hernandez Mena & Ferri LLP

2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd. PH 1225

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Enclosed is check No. 21967 for \$52.50, payable to the Florida Department of State. The check represents payment for the filing fee and the two certified copies of the attached amendment. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact David Burgess at 850-410-9532, or at David.Burgess@flofr.com.

Sincerely,

Ms. Terry L. Hughes

Bureau Chief

Division of Financial Institutions

TLH/db

NOTICE TO THE
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION
FOR A CHANGE IN CORPORATE NAME OF ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK

February 14, 2019

Charter No.: 11150

ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK hereby requests approval to change its corporate name to:

ANCHOR BANK, and hereby submits an executed amendment to its Articles of Incorporation

for approval by the Office of Financial Regulation, and authorizes the Office of Financial

Regulation to file the amendment with the Division of Corporations. The proposed effective

date for the name change is: 02/14/2019.

ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK

a Florida banking corporation

Name: Nelson Hinojosa

Title: President & CEO

Attachments: Articles of Amendment to Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

WORKSHEET FOR AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK

The undersigned officers of Anchor Commercial Bank, Juno Beach, Florida do hereby certify that the Board of Directors of said financial institution approved and proposed to the shareholders thereof, amendment to Article I of the Articles of Incorporation as set out herein, and that thereafter on the 11th day of April, A.D. 2017, at a regular meeting of the shareholders called and held in compliance with Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, and with the Articles of Incorporation and bylaws of said corporation at its office in Palm Beach Gardens, Florida, at which meeting the holders of a majority of the outstanding capital stock were present. There are three classes of voting stock, and a majority, which was sufficient for approval, approved the amendment changing the name of the corporation to ANCHOR BANK and amending Article I of the Articles of Incorporation so that effective February 14, 2019, in lieu of its present language it shall read:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0380

ARTICLE I

The name of the Bank shall be ANCHOR BANK and its place of business shall be at 11025 RCA Center Drive, Suite 100, in the City of Palm Beach Gardens, in the County of Palm Beach, and in the State of Florida.

ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK,

a Florida banking corporation

Name: Nelson Hinojosa

Title: President & CEO

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS

)

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14 day of February, A.D. 2019 by Nelson Hinojosa, as President and Chief Executive Officer of ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK, a Florida banking corporation, who is <u>personally known to me/has produced</u> as identification.

BARBARA C. MOORE
MY COMMISSION # GG 027324
EXPIRES: December 11, 2020
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary Public -- State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires: /2-1/-20

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0381

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TC

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK, a banking corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Bank"), hereby amends its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation in the manner set forth below in these Articles of Amendment:

FIRST: Article I of the Bank's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall be replaced in its entirety and shall read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Bank shall be ANCHOR BANK and its place of business shall be at 11025 RCA Center Drive, Suite 100, in the City of Palm Beach Gardens, in the County of Palm Beach, and in the State of Florida.

SECOND: Except as hereby expressly amended, the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Bank shall remain the same in all respects.

THIRD: These Articles of Amendment contain an amendment to the Bank's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation requiring shareholder approval and the shareholders of the Bank, by a resolution adopted at a shareholders meeting held on April 11, 2017, cast a number of votes sufficient for the approval of these Articles of Amendment. Furthermore, the Board of Directors of the Bank, by resolution duly adopted, unanimously approved these Articles of Amendment.

FOURTH: This Amendment shall become effective on the date that these Articles of Amendment are filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 14 day of February, 2019.

ANCHOR COMMERCIAL BANK,

19 EB 21 M 9: 19

a Florida banking corporation

Name: Nelson Hinojosa

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0382

00243451.DOC v.1

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ANCHOR BANK

Approved by the Florida Office of Financial Regulation this $\frac{2157}{}$ day of February. 2019.

eremy W. Smith

Director

Division of Financial Institutions Florida Office of Financial Regulation

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 11/07/2020